Other borrowings (110,452) (439,263) (549,715) (40,000) (366,041) (406,041)

Net exposure at year end (57,341) (439,838) (497,179) 6,654 (366,616) (359,962)

Exposures vary throughout the year as a consequence of changes in the composition of the net assets of the Company arising out of the investment and risk management

processes.

Interest received on cash balances, or paid on bank overdrafts and borrowings, is at ruling market rates. The interest rate applying on the debenture stock is set out in note

16. There were no material holdings in fixed interest investment securities during the year or at the year end.

The Company’s total returns and net assets are sensitive to changes in interest rates on cash and borrowings, except in respect of the debenture and loans (see notes 13,

15 and 16), on which the interest rates are fixed.

91 | LEDGERS ASSET

Financial Report

Based on the financial assets and liabilities held, and the interest rates pertaining, at each Balance Sheet date, a decrease or increase in interest rates by 2% would have

the following approximate effects on the Income Statement revenue and capital returns after tax and on the NAV:

  2021  2020
 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
 in rate in rate in rate in rate
 £’000s £’000s £’000s £’000s

Revenue return 556 (556) 324 (324)

Capital return – – – –

Total return 556 (556) 324 (324)

NAV per share – pence 0.11 (0.11) 0.06 (0.06)

Other market risk exposures

Based on the portfolio of investments held at each Balance Sheet date, and assuming other factors remain constant, a decrease or increase in the fair values of the

portfolio by 20% would have had the following approximate effects on the net capital return attributable to equity shareholders and on the NAV:

  2021  2020
 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
 in value in value in value in value
 £’000s £’000s £’000s £’000s

Income statement capital return 1,155,825 (1,155,825) 971,274 (971,274)

NAV per share – pence 219.41 (219.41) 180.99 (180.99)

(b) Liquidity risk exposure